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Background
The Sindh government on Tuesday declared 23 districts of the province calamity-hit due to the devastation caused
by extraordinary monsoon rains followed by devastating floods. The unrelenting spell of the monsoon which
started on August 17 has flooded large parts of Sindh, taking the precious lives of hundreds of people in several
districts and injuring a larger number of people. The torrential rains and flood also left millions homeless too.

In response to the rains and flood emergency, PPHI Sindh along with Health Department, Government of Sindh
took prompt actions to tackle the situation. Instantly all the PPHI Sindh Regional Directors (RDs) and District
Managers (DMs) were directed to be sensitised and take extra efforts to cater to this challenge. All the Health
Facilities under the management control of PPHI Sindh were strictly directed to take all necessary measures to face
the situation. The measures included availability of staff, availability of medicines, treating the incoming patients
and intimating the higher management regarding any outbreaks, emergencies and other calamities. Moreover,
field medical camps were established in all flood hit areas that were disconnected from regular communications.
The villages affected by rain water and hill-torrents were specifically targeted for medical aid. This whole activity
was done in coordination with District Administration and District Health Management to get maximum results in
tackling the disastrous situation in Sindh.

Daily Report: PPHI Sindh's Response to Rain and Flood Emergency

6,489 
Total Free 

medical camps 

1,218,926
Total
OPD



Daily Report: PPHI Sindh's Response to Rain and Flood Emergency

1
8

0
 

4
5

4
 

1
5

8
 

1
5

 

1
4

4
 

9
8

 

8
6

 1
6

3
 

9
1

 

1
0

8
 2

1
7

 

1
9

0
 

3
0

 1
8

0
 

6
2

9
 

1
8

0
 

3
2

2
 

1
1

8
 

8
3

 

2
7

8
 

2
2

6
 

1
7

8
 

5
9

6
 

5
6

4
 

2
2

3
 

3
3

3
 

2
9

6
 

1
6

5
 

1
8

1
 

H
YD

JA
M

M
A

T

M
LR SU

J

TA
Y

TH
T

TM
K

B
D

N
-A

B
D

N
-B

M
P

K
-A

M
P

K
-B

TP
K

U
K

D
D

U

JC
B

K
B

R

K
SM

LA
R

 S
EC LR

K

SK
P

G
TK

K
H

P
-A

K
H

P
-B

SK
R

N
SF

SB
A

SN
G

-A

SN
G

-B

District wise Number of Camps arranged
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Data for 9th October 2022
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Indicators
Total Numbers

9st October 2022 Overall So Far

Total number of free mobile medical 
camps arranged 34 6,486 

Total OPD 3,809 1,218,926 

Total number of <5 OPD 1,239 301,667 

Total number of >5 OPD 2,570 917,259 

Total number of ARI 859 258,118 
Total number of <5 yrs
diarrhea/cholera/dysentery 416 112,236 
Total number of >5 yrs
diarrhea/cholera/dysentery 338 103,729 

Total number of suspected malaria 417 129,065 

Total number of patients with skin 
diseases 640 294,183 
Total number of patients with other 
diseases 1,139 321,588 



District wise data till 9th October 2022
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Sr. District
Camps  Till 9st

Oct 
OPD Till 9st Oct

1 HYD 180 30,721 

2 JAM 454 107,780 

3 MAT 158 19,571 

4 MLR 15 1,878 

5 SUJ 144 33,363 

6 TAY 98 17,989 

7 THT 86 13,566 

8 TMK 163 18,794 

9 BDN-A 91 8,942 

10 BDN-B 108 22,173 

11 MPK-A 217 33,132 

12 MPK-B 190 20,420 

13 TPK 30 1,677 

14 UK 180 36,510 

15 DDU 629 100,870 

16 JCB 180 43,339 

17 KBR 322 77,459 

18 KSM 118 20,078 

19 LAR SEC 83 48,856 

20 LRK 278 65,581 

21 SKP 226 32,875 

22 GTK 178 38,649 

23 KHP-A 596 102,481 

24 KHP-B 564 92,913 

25 SKR 223 44,849 

26 NSF 333 36,884 

27 SBA 296 78,335 

28 SNG-A 165 41,654 

29 SNG-B 181 27,587 

Total 6,486 1,218,926 
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Details of Medical Relief Camps arranged by
PPHI Sindh during Flood Emergency till

(09th October 2022)

CAMPS ARRANGED BY PPHI SINDH ON 09 OCTOBER 2022

S. No District

Total 

Camps 

Till Now

Fixed Camps Mobile Camps

Number 

Camps

Number 

of 

Medics

Paramedic

s

Volunteer

s/ 

Facilitator

s

Number 

Camps

Number 

of Medics

Paramedi

cs

Volunteer

s/ 

Facilitato

rs

1 Badin-A 91 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3

2 Badin-B 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 DADU 629 10 8 18 13 1 3 8 4

4
Ghotki 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Hyderabad 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 JACOBABAD 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Jamshoro 454 4 3 5 3 2 1 8 2

8 KAMBER 322 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KASHMORE 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Khairpur-A 596 4 9 16 0 0 1 1 0

11 Khairpur-B 564 3 12 20 1 0 0 0 0

12 LARKANO 278 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Malir 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Matiari 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Mirpurkhas-A 217 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 2

16 Mirpurkhas-B 190 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

17 Naushahro Feroze 333 - - - - 0 0 0 0

18 Sanghar-A 165 0 0 0 0

19 Sanghar-B 181 - - - - 0 3 2 10

20
SEC CARE 

LARKANO
83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21
Shaheed 

Benazirabad
296 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 SHIKARPUR 226 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Sujawal 144 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Sukkur 223 2 4 6 2 1 2 1 0

25 Tando Allahyar 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26
Tando Muhammad 

Khan 163 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0

27 Tharparkar 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Thatta 86 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

29 Umerkot 180 1 3 7 7 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 6486 29 46 81 31 5 12 24 21
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34
Total Free Medical 
Camps Arranged 
throughout Sindh

3,809
Total OPD Cases 
throughout 
Sindh
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Category wise division of Total OPD Cases 
on 9st October 2022



District Jamshoro

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Jamshoro

5
Free medical

camps 
arranged

883
Total
OPD
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MRC at SSP Office site road

MRC at Sehwan

Camp at Bubak

MRC at Tent city Sehwan

MRC at Filter plant Gulshan e shahbaz

Dressing of a patient being done



District Sujawal

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Sujawal

1
Free medical

camps 
arranged

103
Total
OPD
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Nodo Baran Camp



District Thatta

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Thatta

1
Free medical

camps 
arranged

49
Total
OPD
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Flood relief medical camp for IDPs at Pathan colony bachao bund



District Badin-A
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Badin-A

1
Free medical

camps 
arranged

26
Total
OPD

Medical Camp Village Hayat Khaskheli, UC Khairpur Gamboh, Taluka Tandobago– District Badin-A 



District Mirpurkhas-A

2
Free medical

camps 
arranged

247
Total
OPD

Daily Report: PPHI Sindh's Response to Rain and Flood Emergency

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Mirpurkhas-A

Medical Relief Camp in Village Haji Gul Muhammad 
Bhugio by GD Ratanabad.

Medical Relief Camp in Main Road Hingorno by BHU 
Hingorno.



District Umerkot

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Umerkot

1
Free medical

camps 
arranged

108
Total
OPD
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Improvised 24/7 Health Facility Tent City

Free Medical Camp Rain Emergency Fix Site Chachro Road



District Dadu

Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Dadu

13
Free medical

camps 
arranged

1,660
Total
OPD
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Camp at M.N.V Drain chandan

Camp at Gozo

Camp at Village Purano Dero

Fix Camp at Tent City Dadu

Camp at village Baid

Fix Camp at Kamal Khan Mori



District Kamber-Shahdadkot

2
Free medical

camps 
arranged

53
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Kamber-Shahdadkot

Nasirabad Medical Camp, Kamber-Shahdadkot



District Khairpur-A

3
Free medical

camps 
arranged

202
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Khairpur-A

MEDICAL CAMP at Mehran Highway Medical Camp at Community Site(ottaq Ustad Altaf 
Phull) Talpur Wada Kotdiji

MEDICAL CAMP at  Tent City Vallage Haji Alidad Jogi  
Thari Mir Wah



District Khairpur-B

2
Free medical

camps 
arranged

144
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Khairpur-B

Camp at tent city Circuit House pir jo goth



District Sukkur

2
Free medical

camps 
arranged

228
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Sukkur

Free medical camp at Village Shahbaz Dino Khorkhani ,Salehpat

Free medical camp for IDPs,Tent City ,Salehpat



District Sanghar-B

1
Free medical

camps 
arranged

106
Total
OPD
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Rain Emergency Relief Photos - District Sanghar-B

Camp at BHU+ P.F Shoro




